	ON OF CONTRAC	ST BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	2
	ECTIVE DATE See Block 16C.	HR-11-009		5. PROJECT NO.(If applica	ble)
ISSUED BY CODE 3100	······	12/1/10 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than Itam 6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Shashi Malhotra Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			gulatory Commission ts 1-B10M		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP	Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	ITATION NO.	
ADVANCED HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER MEDRELIEF STAFFING	• "		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
8502 TYBOR DR			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO	NTRACT/ORDER NO.	
HOUSTON TX 770743012		(NRC-38-07-371		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13))	
		NDMENTS OF SOLICI	05 50 200,		
	ATTELOTOAN			······	
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of t by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes and date specified.	this amendment you d	esire to change an offer alre	eady submitted, such change r	may be made	
			the second se		
		TIONS OF CONTRACT		·····	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	NO. AS DESCRIBED II	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C	NO. AS DESCRIBED II	N ITEM 14.		
IT MODIFIES THE C(ONTRACT/ORDER THE CHANGES SET FOF CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b).	NO. AS DESCRIBED II	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). D AUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte	NO. AS DESCRIBED II	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 -		
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif	NO. AS DESCRIBED II TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) nd the Term of the ication of Intent W	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE:		: Fu
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217 -9 E-mail r E-mail r	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif	NO. AS DESCRIBED II THIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) Ind the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: _ copies to the issuing office.		: Fu
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required and the purpose of this modification number 06 is ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document headings, including solicitations s to Exercise O	NO. AS DESCRIBED II TTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) Ind the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontract subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which extern	611699 nds the period er	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required and the purpose of this modification number 06 is Is not, is required and the purpose of this modification number 06 is	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document headings, including solicitations s to Exercise O	NO. AS DESCRIBED II TTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) Ind the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontract subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which extern	611699 nds the period er	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required and the purpose of this modification number 06 is ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document headings, including solicitations s to Exercise O	NO. AS DESCRIBED II TTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) Ind the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontract subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which extern	611699 nds the period er	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required a purpose of this modification number 06 is ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29 503,105 to \$641,650.	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document n headings, including solicitations to Exercise O 1, 2011, and thi	NO. AS DESCRIBED II TTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) Ind the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontract subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which extern	611699 nds the period er	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required is required 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sector) he purpose of this modification number 06 i ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29 503,105 to \$641,650. otal Obligation : \$503,105 (No change) A. Description of addition is the sector)	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document n headings, including solicitations to Exercise O 1, 2011, and thi	NO. AS DESCRIBED II TTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) Ind the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontract subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which extern	611699 nds the period er	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required is required 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sector) he purpose of this modification number 06 i ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29 503,105 to \$641,650. otal Obligation : \$503,105 (No change) A. Description of addition is the sector)	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document headings, including solicitations to Exercise O 1, 2011, and thi	NO. AS DESCRIBED II TTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) Ind the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontract subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which extern	611699 nds the period er	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required is required 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sector) he purpose of this modification number 06 i ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29 503,105 to \$641,650. otal Obligation : \$503,105 (No change) A. Description of addition is the sector)	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document headings, including solicitations to Exercise O , 2011, and this anges	NO. AS DESCRIBED II THIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) and the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontrad subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the s increases the Tot	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which external Estimated Cost by	611699 nds the period er	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required is required 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sector he purpose of this modification number 06 i ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29 503,105 to \$641,650. otal Obligation : \$503,105 (No change) lease see continuation page for detailed ch	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document headings, including solicitations to Exercise O , 2011, and this anges	NO. AS DESCRIBED II THIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) and the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pricontrad subject matter where fease ption Year 2 of the s increases the Tot	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: _ copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which exter al Estimated Cost by force and effect. RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	611699 nds the period er \$138,545 from	
IT MODIFIES THE C((X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is requir 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section he purpose of this modification number 06 i ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29 503,105 to \$641,650. otal Obligation : \$503,105 (No change) lease see continuation page for detailed ch ixcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Iter	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exte received - Notif red to sign this document headings, including solicitations to Exercise O , 2011, and this anges	NO. AS DESCRIBED II THIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) and the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return pr/contract subject matter where feasi ption Year 2 of the s increases the Tot anged, remains unchanged and in full 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTI Sheila Bumpass	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: _ copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which external Estimated Cost by force and effect. RACTING OFFICER (Type or print) icer	611699 nds the period er \$138,545 from	
IT MODIFIES THE CC (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEC SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.217-9 X E-mail r E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is requir 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sectior he purpose of this modification number 06 i ate from September 29, 2010 to September 29 503,105 to \$641,650. otal Obligation : \$503,105 (No change) lease see continuation page for detailed ch x	ONTRACT/ORDER) THE CHANGES SET FOR CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C (b). DAUTHORITY OF: Option to Exteres of the sign this document red to sign this document red to sign this document the adings, including solicitations s to Exercise O 1, 2011, and this anges m 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	NO. AS DESCRIBED II THIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE (HANGES (such as changes in) and the Term of the ication of Intent W ent and return	N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Contract, 52.232.18 - aived NAICS CODE: _ copies to the issuing office. ble.) Contract which external Estimated Cost by force and effect. RACTING OFFICER (Type or print) icer	611699 nds the period er \$138,545 from	

 On page B-1, Section B.1 – CONSIDERATIONA ND OBLIGATION – DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988). In paragraphs (a) change the first sentence to read the following:

- (a) "The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$641,650."
- 2. In Section C.5 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987), revise the first sentence to read as follows:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on September 30, 2007 and will expire on September 29, 2011.

3. Under Section C – Contract Clauses, insert the following clause

C.14 52.232.18 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (Apr 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

4. A summary of obligations from the date of award to the date of this modification is as follows:

FISCAL YEAR 2007:	\$ 200,000.00	
FISCAL YEAR 2008:	\$	0.00
FISCAL YEAR 2009:	\$ 171,158.00	
FISCAL YEAR 2010:	\$ 131,947.00	
FISCAL YEAR 2011	\$	0.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$ 503,105.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.